

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : WEATHERSFIELD STP 0146(16)
 WOODFORD BF 010-1(52)

CONTRACT ID : 13B270
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/14/19 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 WOODFORD BF 010-1 (52) - VERMONT ROUTE 9, BRIDGE NO 18.
 PROJECT IS APPROXIMATELY 2.4 MILES WEST OF INTERSECTION WITH
 VT 8.THIS PROJECT SHALL CONSIST OF LINING THE EXISTING
 CULVERT WITH A CONCRETE SPRAY-ON LINER AND CONSTRUCTING A
 BEVELLED HEADWALL AT THE INLET.

TOWN(S) : WOODFORD WEATHERSFIELD
 COUNTY : BENNINGTON
 DISTRICT : D01

WEATHERSFIELD STP 0146 (16) - VT ROUTE 131, BRIDGE NO 15.
 PROJECT IS APPROXIMATELY 0.33 MILES WEST OF THE INTERSECTION
 OF VT 131 AND TH-1 (WEATHERSFIELD CENTER ROAD).THIS PROJECT
 SHALL CONSIST OF LINING THE EXISTING CULVERT WITH A CONCRETE
 SPRAY-ON LINER AND MINOR HEADWALL REPAIRS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 858,210.84	100.0000%
2	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 1,353,815.00	157.7485%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.30 THINNING AND TRIMMING	0.090 ACRE	49155.00000	4423.95	50000.00000	4500.00		
0010 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	130.000 CY	20.00000	2600.00	35.00000	4550.00		
0015 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW	330.000 CY	42.00000	13860.00	35.00000	11550.00		
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	2.000 CY	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00		
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	270.000 CY	15.00000	4050.00	75.00000	20250.00		
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	280.000 CY	40.00000	11200.00	75.00000	21000.00		
0035 208.40 COFFERDAM	LUMP	72000.00000	72000.00	145000.00000	145000.00		
0040 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	47.000 CY	860.00000	40420.00	1200.00000	56400.00		
0045 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	5320.000 LB	1.72000	9150.40	2.00000	10640.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : WEATHERSFIELD STP 0146(16)
 WOODFORD BF 010-1(52)

CONTRACT ID : 13B270

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	5.000	GAL	76.00000	380.00	200.00000	1000.00		
0055 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (84" CGMPP X 7')	1.000	EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	110000.00000	110000.00		
0060 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	3.000	CY	2431.00000	7293.00	3000.00000	9000.00		
0065 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	4.000	CY	1936.00000	7744.00	1500.00000	6000.00		
0070 602.30 REPOINTING MASONRY	20.000	SY	619.00000	12380.00	200.00000	4000.00		
0075 602.35 REBUILT STONE MASONRY	1.000	CY	6289.00000	6289.00	10500.00000	10500.00		
0080 602.40 REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	2.000	SY	5775.00000	11550.00	5000.00000	10000.00		
0085 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	100.000	CY	53.00000	5300.00	100.00000	10000.00		
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	400.000	HR	36.00000	14400.00	30.00000	12000.00		
0095 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (BF 010-1(52))		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0100 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (STP 0146(16))		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0105 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (BF 010-1(52))		LUMP	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00		
0110 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (STP 0146(16))		LUMP	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00		
0115 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) (BF 010-1(52))	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
0120 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.) (STP 0146(16))	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
0125 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (BF 010-1(52))		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	65000.00000	65000.00		
0130 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (STP 0146(16))		LUMP	36857.00000	36857.00	65000.00000	65000.00		
0135 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	220.000	SY	5.00000	1100.00	3.00000	660.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : WEATHERSFIELD STP 0146(16)
 WOODFORD BF 010-1(52)

CONTRACT ID : 13B270

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	128.000	SY	12.95000	1657.60	10.00000	1280.00		
0145 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	77.000	SY	18.49000	1423.73	10.00000	770.00		
0150 651.15 SEED	14.000	LB	10.00000	140.00	50.00000	700.00		
0155 651.18 FERTILIZER	120.000	LB	4.00000	480.00	10.00000	1200.00		
0160 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	750.00000	375.00	1500.00000	750.00		
0165 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.700	TON	608.00000	425.60	2000.00000	1400.00		
0170 651.35 TOPSOIL	130.000	CY	65.00000	8450.00	25.00000	3250.00		
0175 652.10 EPSC PLAN (BF 010-1(52))		LUMP	1400.00000	1400.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0180 652.10 EPSC PLAN (STP 0146(16))		LUMP	1400.00000	1400.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0185 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	55.00000	2200.00	50.00000	2000.00		
0190 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (BF 010-1(52))	1.000	LU	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0195 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (STP 0146(16))	1.000	LU	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0200 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	340.000	SY	3.94000	1339.60	10.00000	3400.00		
0205 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	110.000	SY	5.96000	655.60	15.00000	1650.00		
0210 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	45.000	CY	85.00000	3825.00	75.00000	3375.00		
0215 653.45 FILTER BAG	1.000	EACH	542.00000	542.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0220 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	40.000	LF	5.25000	210.00	30.00000	1200.00		
0225 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	880.000	LF	4.13000	3634.40	3.00000	2640.00		
0230 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (E-STONE TYPE E2)	20.000	CY	53.00000	1060.00	150.00000	3000.00		
0235 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE SPRAY-ON LINER) (EXISTING 132" PIPE)	114.000	LF	1912.00000	217968.00	2100.00000	239400.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/18/19
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : WEATHERSFIELD STP 0146(16)
 WOODFORD BF 010-1(52)

CONTRACT ID : 13B270

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE SPRAY-ON LINER) (EXISTING 84" PIPE)	82.000 LF	1797.00000	147354.00	1800.00000	147600.00		
0245 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM) (BF 010-1(52))	LUMP	54311.48000	54311.48	175000.00000	175000.00		
0250 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM) (STP 0146(16))	LUMP	54311.48000	54311.48	140000.00000	140000.00		
0255 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE) (BF 010-1(52))	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0260 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE) (STP 0146(16))	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	858,210.84	\$	1,353,815.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	858,210.84	\$	1,353,815.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	858,210.84	\$	1,353,815.00	\$	